PRINTED: 09/21/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRUNSWICK COVE NURSING CENTER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRUNSWICK COVE NURSING CENTER (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 000 INITIAL COMMENTS A complaint investigation survey was conducted from 07/05/23 through 07/06/23. Event ID# UMTP11. The following intake was investigated STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1478 RIVER ROAD WINNABOW, NC 28479 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F 000 F 000 A complaint investigation survey was conducted from 07/05/23 through 07/06/23. Event ID# UMTP11. The following intake was investigated	; 06/2023	
CX4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 000 INITIAL COMMENTS F 000 A complaint investigation survey was conducted from 07/05/23 through 07/06/23. Event ID# UMTP11. The following intake was investigated UMTP11. The following intake was investigated UMTP11. The following intake was investigated ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH CORRECTIVE AC		
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 000 INITIAL COMMENTS A complaint investigation survey was conducted from 07/05/23 through 07/06/23. Event ID# UMTP11. The following intake was investigated PREFIX TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F 000 F 000 F 000		
A complaint investigation survey was conducted from 07/05/23 through 07/06/23. Event ID# UMTP11. The following intake was investigated	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
from 07/05/23 through 07/06/23. Event ID# UMTP11. The following intake was investigated		
5 of the 5 complaint allegations did not result in deficiency. F 557 Respect, Dignity/Right to have Prsnl Property SS=D CFR(s): 483.10(e)(2)	7/10/23	
§483.10(e) Respect and Dignity. The resident has a right to be treated with respect and dignity, including:		
§483.10(e)(2) The right to retain and use personal possessions, including furnishings, and clothing, as space permits, unless to do so would infringe upon the rights or health and safety of other residents. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced		
by: Based on record review and resident, family and staff interviews, the facility failed to speak to a resident in a respectful manner for 1 of 1 resident reviewed for dignity and respect (Resident #1). The Facility was made aware of the situation which occurred with the effected Resident and reacted immediately by going to the Resident and interviewing her to ensure she felt safe and secure within		
The findings included: Resident #1 was admitted to the facility on 04/27/23 with diagnoses which included, in part, acute ischemic heart disease, chronic obstructive pulmonary disease, congestive heart failure and weakness. Review of Resident #1's admission Minimum Data Set (MDS), dated 05/04/23, revealed she the Facility and had unmet needs. She recounted the incident and said because of her anxiety, the situation upset her but she did not feel abused. This interview was witnessed by this writer, the Social Worker and ADON. The Facility opened an investigation and filed a 24 hour report. The staff who were named in this investigation were suspended pending the outcome. Follow up was done with the		
was cognitively intact and required the extensive Resident and her family who all felt that	X6) DATE	

Electronically Signed 08/09/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		345318	B. WING			C 07/06/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	01100/2020
BRUNSW	ICK COVE NURSING CE	NTER		1478 RIVER ROAD WINNABOW, NC 28479		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (E		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE. DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 557	personal hygiene. The indicated Resident #7 her bowels and bladd Review of Resident # 05/04/23, revealed striving (ADL) self-care to limited mobility. An interview was condo 07/05/23 at 12:07 p.n. member was present When asked if the stand respect, Resident sometimes they are rexplain further or to gexplained she did not trouble or fired nor die.	istance of staff for bed mobility, toileting and sonal hygiene. The MDS assessment cated Resident #1 was always incontinent of bowels and bladder. view of Resident #1's Care Plan, dated 04/23, revealed she had an Activities of Daily ng (ADL) self-care performance deficit related		this was more a cultural differe language barriers, the inciden inappropriate and teachable be abusive. None of them wanted enforcement contacted as the crime was committed. The 50 investigation was filed indication information. All named staff reseducation was provided. Other Residents who are alert oriented were interviewed to exwere no other interactions of the and that they all felt safe and thou they all staff was educated regarding the types of a policy and reporting instruction of reporting abuse was stresseducation. The 4 staff member the incident more more intenseducated regarding types of a	t was more ut not d law y felt no day ng this sturned after and ensure there his nature cared for. d concerns ucated buse, abuse ns. Urgency ed in this rs named in ely	
	she had told him abo incident that occurred stated she was not so thought it had been be a.m. to 6:00 a.m. She her call bell to request care and NA #1 had care. Resident #1 extrudely to her during thad reported the incident indicated she had information in her room to extra thought he had report Nurse #2.	ut during their visit - an I that morning. Resident #1 ure of the exact time, but etween the hours of 4:00 e explained she had pushed at assistance for incontinent entered her room to provide splained NA #1 spoken he task. When asked if she dent to anyone, Resident #1 ormed Nurse #1 when he give her medication and she ted it to the dayshift nurse,		facility policy and urgency of resuspected abuse immediately Furthermore we discussed ap interaction, professional behaving good customer service as well the time to interact with Residence they prefer. Resident council meetings end discussion regarding Resident bringing any concerns to the Sworker, Administrator, DON of they feel safe discussing with staff meetings will also include of same to ensure all staff is a Resident's Rights and abuse.	eporting . propriate vior and I as taking ents at the courage t Rights and Social r anyone Monthly e discussion	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345318	B. WING			C 7/06/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.00.0		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		7/06/2023
				1478 RIVER ROAD	_	
BRUNSWICK COVE NURSING CENTER			WINNABOW, NC 28479			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 557	rude towards her. Nu from another country speaking. Nurse #2 of have perceived NA # NA #1 sometimes sporesidents in an effort and understood. Nur Nurse #1 had reported spoken with NA #1 alough and how NA #1 then room with two other rand NA #3) and begat wanting to know why she had not been trying the resident why she incident. During an interview was:22 p.m., NA #1 exp #1's room to provide 6:00 a.m. After explain care she was going to Resident #1 consented head of the bed down turn. NA #1 explained pain and instead of purn to her side, she at the bed and then she care. NA #1 stated shad complained again Resident #1's room at #3 with her to confronter, "why did you lie of did not point her finger she raise her voice. Nurse #1 had told he	and had an accent when explained Resident #1 might 1 was being rude because oke loudly when talking with to make herself better heard returned to Resident #1's nursing assistants (NA #2 an questioning Resident #1, she had complained, that ng to hurt her, and asked would have lied about the vith NA #1 on 07/05/23 at lained she entered Resident incontinent care just before aning to the resident the operform, NA #1 stated ed and then she put the n and asked the resident to d Resident #1 has a lot of hysically helping the resident easked the resident to turn in a provided the incontinent he later heard the resident to turn in the later heard	F 5	All incidents, concerns or gried discussed daily at the Adminismeeting and will be addresse immediately. These issues a at the weekly interdisciplinary meeting. Any future issues were ported and recorded at the monthly meetings for the next	strative d re reviewed team ill be QAPI	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
							С
		345318	B. WING			07/	/06/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET AD	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
BDIINGWI	CK COVE NURSING CE	NTED		1478 RIVE	R ROAD		
BRUNSWI	CK COVE NORSING CE	ENTER		WINNABO	OW, NC 28479		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 557	Continued From pag	e 3	F:	557			
	and also stated that other nursing assista	rned to Resident #1's room she did not "bring" the two ants with her, that they had					
	4:49 p.m., Nurse #1 Resident #1's room a medication. He expl anxious and tearful a what had happened #1 had been rude wi was not used to bein indicated he told her Nurse #1 stated he v continue his medicat group of nursing ass other nurses' station explaining to them th in regard to the type residents, NA #1 car and told him the resi her having treated th after their meeting, h hall with NA #2 and I know they were on th room, that he just the going on a break tog continued his medica #1 yelling from inside he immediately walk resident's room. He standing in the doon and NA #1 and NA # resident, "what are y lying for, you're lying yelling and repeating	with Nurse #1 on 07/05/23 at stated he had entered around 6:00 a.m. to give her ained the resident was upset, and when he had asked her to upset her, she told him NA th her during care and she ag treated that way. Nurse #1 he would speak with NA #1. went on down the hall to ion pass when he saw a istants down the hall by the . He stated as he was nat "one size does not fit all" of care they provide different ane out of a resident's room dent had lied to him about the resident rudely. He stated the saw NA #1 walk down the NA #3 and clarified he did not their way to Resident #1's pught the three of them were either. Nurse #1 stated he ation pass when he heard NA the of Resident #1's room and the back down the hall to the explained NA #2 was way of Resident #1's room 3 were standing over the A #1 was yelling at the ou lying for, what are you " and stated NA #1 just kept if the same statements over ent. Nurse #1 stated he					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345318	B. WING _			C 07/06/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRUNSWICK COVE NURSING CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1478 RIVER ROAD WINNABOW, NC 28479	'	1 01/100/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 557	the nursing assistant resident's room. Wh any in-service trainin he knew what he sav abuse and reiterated abuse." Nurse #1 stasso loud that another come out of his room was about and when assistants coming out told them, "you're geresidents, not yell at A second interview w#1 on 07/06/232 at 9 she had a good night remarked that she was aid she was not sca assistants, but they he Resident #1 explaine yelled at by NA #1 wiff had told her their Resident #1 stated streating her like "dirt. An interview was cor 07/06/23 at 9:16 a.m 06/09/23, indicated he Resident #2 explained assistants, but he he his room to go and go Nurse #1 and stated not yelling" at Resident #2 explained assistants left Resided (as they passed him pay to stay here, and	was frightened and he called is to come out of the en asked if he had ever had gs on abuse, Nurse #1 said of and heard was verbal wit was definitely verbal ated the yelling by NA #1 was resident (Resident #2) had in to see what the commotion he saw the nursing it of Resident #1's room he atting paid to take care of the them." The resident #1 stated is the resident also is in "her right mind" and it red of the nursing it and hurt her feelings. It is the way she had been as just rude and that Nurse behavior was unacceptable. The does not like anyone	F 5	57			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345318	B. WING _			C 07/06/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRUNSWICK COVE NURSING CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 1478 RIVER ROAD WINNABOW, NC 28479	•	07/06/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 557	An interview was con 07/06/23 at 9:41 a.m. only gone to Residen trash from the room a stated NA #1 was just asking her why she with she did to Nurse #1. Her normal tone of vother questions to the resident #1 was "hyst changing her story to that she thought Resigning to do somethin all of us in there." Na have been intimidating she might have though something to her but planning on doing an NA #1 just wanted to thought she had been care. NA #2 stated she we've got other reside work together to help NA #2 stated the other NA #3, had been star resident's bed and in say anything to the resident's bed and in say anything to the resident's doing an assigned to take care p.m. to 7:00 a.m. on the sister (NA #1) out of	ob." Resident #2 indicated of did not respond to him. ducted with NA #2 on NA #2 explained she had to the bathroom. NA #2 talking with the resident, would lie and say the things NA #2 indicated NA #1 used sice but did keep repeating resident. NA #2 stated sterical" and that she kept NA #1. NA #2 explained ident #1 thought they were go to her "because she saw A #2 stated she felt it might go to the resident because ght we were going to do indicated they were not sything to the resident, that know why the resident in rude with her during the ne told NA #1 to "come on, rents to get changed" as they each other make rounds. For nursing assistant involved, anding beside NA #1 at the dicated that NA #3 did not resident and had told NA #1, ducted with NA #3 on not not not not not not not not not	F	557		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345318	B. WING			С
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			B. WING_	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		07/06/2023
NAME OF T	COVIDEIX OIX 301 1 EIEIX			1478 RIVER ROAD		
BRUNSWICK COVE NURSING CENTER			WINNABOW, NC 28479			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 557	#1 kept asking the queloud, and she did not escalate and stated so and between her and of Resident #1's room their positions in their resident lying in her be Resident #1's bed factor of the bed against the was. She further expeside of the bed was a was on the left side of bed. NA #3 explained door to the room until took her by the hand away. NA #3 stated supset, that she just we resident told the nurs. During an interview we 07/06/23 at 9:25 a.m. NA #1 is not from the	estions over and over, it got want the situation to he grabbed NA #1's hand NA #2, they got NA #1 out when asked to describe from in relation to the led, NA #2 explained led the door, with the head wall where the window lained the resident's right gainst the wall and NA #1 fithe bed by the foot of the led she was just inside the she went up to NA #1 and lencouraged her to walk she felt that NA #1 was not anted to know why the	F	557		
	spoke with Resident a 07/05/23 was second perspective in that sh resident to make hers Administrator indicate	self better understood. The ed that she will be doing ith NA #1 as well as sensory				